**ET** 

102512999	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and address: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7-28-63	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Daniel J. Cook	Name: Cookgas, LLC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1167 Hillside Drive
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63117
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Additional names(s) & addresses(es) attached?
Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,937,860
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Polster, Lieder, Woodruff & Lucchesi, L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Suite 230	<ul><li>☑ Enclosed</li><li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account in case</li></ul>
Street Address: 763 South New Ballas Road	of any deficiency.
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63141	8. Deposit account number: 162201 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
V30/2003 DBYRNE 00000081 5937860 FC:8021 40.00 DP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Ahaji K. Amos (46,831)  Name of person Signing  Signature	K. Ames 7/23/03  Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Learning cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, DANIEL J. COOK, whose post office address is 1167 Hillside Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63117 hereby sell, transfer and set over and assign unto COOKGAS, LLC., a Missouri Limited Liability Company, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said COOKGAS, LLC., for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the terms or terms for which such Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made, all of the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in LARYNGEAL MASK, U.S. Patent No. 5,937,860, issued August 17, 1999, invented by me, and all original and reissued patents granted for said improvements, and all divisions and continuations of said application, including the subjectmatter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as I could have done if the application had been filed in my name, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such application in such foreign countries, and I do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said COOKGAS, LLC., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest, and I do covenant that I have full right to convey the said entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to said COOKGAS, LLC., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all

> PATENT REEL: 014321 FRAME: 0510

rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said COOKGAS, LLC., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything possible to aid said COOKGAS, LLC., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in my or its own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries according to the International Convention of 1883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said COOKGAS, LLC., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of July 2003.

Daniel J. Cook, Inventor

State of MO

County of St. Charles

RECORDED: 07/28/2003

NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI SAKIS S. SALAS ST. CHARLES COUNTY My Comm. Expires March 10, 2007

Before me personally appeared Daniel J. Cook, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he is authorized to execute the same this iQ day of JOY

Sahis S. Salas
(Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 014321 FRAME: 0511